==

E ﬁ Search
Home > Search

Show search criteria

11 NOTIFICATIONS

Reference

2025.5507

2025.5501

2025.5499

2025.5447

20255444

20255418

2025.5409

2025.5389

2025.5384

2025.5355

20255324

ltems per page: | 25
Showing 1-11 of 11

Back to top

DG for Health and Food Safety

% European
Commission

Consumers

Category Type
Confectionery food
Cereals and
food
bakery products
Other food
food
product / mixed
Fish and fish
food
products
Feed materials feed
Crustaceans and
food
products thereof
Fruits and
food
vegetables
Poultry meat and
food
poultry meat...
Herbs and
) food
spices
Fruits and
food
vegetables
Dietetic foods,
’ food
Tood
W

RASFF Window

Subject

Salmonella spp. in vegan
chocolate from Germany

Aflatoxins and ochratoxin
Ain dried organic
apricots processed in
muesli from Germany

Ochratoxine in
wholemeal wheat flour
from France

Mercury above legal
limits in thawed vacuum-
packed swordfish from
Spain

Salmonella Teko in
psyllium husk

Salmonella spp. and
foreign body (shell
fragments) in chopped
crab from the
Netheriands

Etiguetado insuficiente
en altramuces
procedentes de
Perl/Insufficient
labelling on lupins from
Peru

Salmonella Typhimurium
in chicken meat from
Belgium

Detection of cadmium on
dehydrated tarragon

Listeria monocytogenes
in enoki mushrooms from
China, via the
Netherlands

Too high curcumin
content in food
supplements from
Sweden

Contact us

Contact information of the DG

Date

18 JUL
2025

18 JUL
2025

18 JUL
2025

17 JUL
2025

17 JUL
2025

16 JUL
2025

16 JUL
2025

16 JUL
2025

15 JUL
2025

15 JUL
2025

14 JUL
2025

Origin

N
]

|\ Germany/u

Y

( @ Germany )
L% y/
o ) Y
g\_z Uzbek|stan_/|
™ |

[ France )
\I 1 /S

=

|\_ Spain)l

B e )
[ France )
\I 1 S

™
|\ﬂ V|etnam/|

T
( Il Peru )
\II J/

o i )
Belgium
(10 Belgium )

e
| France |
\I 1 /’

o )
( China |
\- v

|/ Bul aria\u
\ . Bulgaria )

Notifying Classification

.
( ™ Germany ) ificati
\ Y/ alert notification

information
notification for follow-
up

|f- Germany)\

N |
| Belgium ) i i
\l 1 g ) alert notification

information
notification for
attention

(l 1 Italy)l

information
notification for follow-
up

/e
|\-|- F|n|and/|

A
= ) )
|\ Germany/\ alert notification
(= SPai”\' alert notification
=
— information
Belgium i i
'\l | g jl notification for
attention
off Y
| France ) i i
\l | ) alert notification
S
| M@ Germany ) ificati
\ Y/, alert notification

P = information

| = Austria ) ificati -

\ - ) notification for follow:
up

More about us

Accessibility Statement

Decision

serious

potential
risk

potential
risk

serious

potentially
serious




European Commission Contact the European Commission Languages on our websites

Follow the European Commission on social media Cookies
Resources for pariners Privacy policy

Report an IT vulnerability Legal nofice




