





Consumers

Home > Search

Show search criteria

11 NOTIFICATIONS 🗟 🖻





Reference 🎶	Category ↓↑	Type ↓↑	Subject ↓↑	Date ↓↑	Origin	Notifying ↓↑	Classification 🎶	Decision 🆙
2025.5507	Confectionery	food	Salmonella spp. in vegan chocolate from Germany	18 JUL 2025	Germany	Germany	alert notification	serious
<u>2025.5501</u>	Cereals and bakery products	food	Aflatoxins and ochratoxin A in dried organic apricots processed in muesli from Germany	18 JUL 2025	Germany Uzbekistan	Germany	information notification for follow- up	potential risk
2025.5499	Other food product / mixed	food	Ochratoxine in wholemeal wheat flour from France	18 JUL 2025	France	■ Belgium	alert notification	serious
2025.5447	Fish and fish products	food	Mercury above legal limits in thawed vacuum- packed swordfish from Spain	17 JUL 2025	Spain	[Italy	information notification for attention	serious
2025.5444	Feed materials	feed	Salmonella Teko in psyllium husk	17 JUL 2025	France	+ Finland	information notification for follow- up	potential risk
2025.5418	Crustaceans and products thereof	food	Salmonella spp. and foreign body (shell fragments) in chopped crab from the Netherlands	16 JUL 2025	Vietnam	Germany	alert notification	serious
2 <u>025.5409</u>	Fruits and vegetables	food	Etiquetado insuficiente en altramuces procedentes de Perú//Insufficient labelling on lupins from Peru	16 JUL 2025	Peru Peru	Spain	alert notification	serious
2025.5389	Poultry meat and poultry meat	food	Salmonella Typhimurium in chicken meat from Belgium	16 JUL 2025	■ Belgium	Belgium	information notification for attention	serious
2025.5384	Herbs and spices	food	Detection of cadmium on dehydrated tarragon	15 JUL 2025	France	France	alert notification	serious
2 <u>025.5355</u>	Fruits and vegetables	food	Listeria monocytogenes in enoki mushrooms from China, via the Netherlands	15 JUL 2025	China	Germany	alert notification	serious
2025.5324	Dietetic foods, food	food	Too high curcumin content in food supplements from Sweden	14 JUL 2025	Bulgaria	Austria	information notification for follow- up	potentially serious
ms per page: 25	~							4 1 •

Back to top

European Commission

Contact the European Commission

Follow the European Commission on social media

Resources for partners

Report an IT vulnerability

Languages on our websites

Cookies

Privacy policy

Legal notice